

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT 2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD, SUITE 500 ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF RIDER RENEWAL

TO: COMPUTING SYSTEM INNOVATIONS (CSI)

791 PIEDMONT WEKIWA ROAD

APOPKA, FL 32703

DATE ISSUED: OCTOBER 11, 2017

CURRENT REFERENCE NO: 18-074-R

CONTRACT TITLE: REDACTION SERVICES

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A RIDER RENEWAL AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS.

Arlington rides the Lead Agency's contract referenced below for the goods and services so referenced. The contract documents consist of this notice and terms and conditions of the Lead Agency Agreement including any attachments or amendments thereto.

LEAD AGENCY NAME: Commonwealth of Virginia, Supreme Court of Virginia

LEAD AGENCY CONTRACT NUMBER: A082189

EFFECTIVE DATE: June 1, 2023 EXPIRES: May 31, 2024

RENEWALS: No additional renewals available for this contract

COMMODITY CODE(S): 9200 **LIVING WAGE:** N

ATTACHMENTS:

ATTACHMENT A - COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT NUMBER A082189

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC.

VENDOR CONTACT: MAYMOONA KHAN – ACCOUNTANT VENDOR TEL. NO.: (407) 598-1818

EMAIL ADDRESS: <u>ACCOUNTING@CSIOFT.COM</u>

COUNTY CONTACT: STEVEN BEILES (CCT)

COUNTY TEL. NO.: (703) 228-4568

COUNTY CONTACT EMAIL: SBEILES@ARLINGTONVA.US

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY
KARL R. HADE

Assistant Executive Secretary & Legal Counsel Edward M. Macon

COURT IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM
SANDRA L. KARISON, DIRECTOR

EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
CAROLINE E. KIRKPATRICK, DIRECTOR

FISCAL SERVICES
BARRY M. WENZIG, DIRECTOR

HUMAN RESOURCES
RENÉE FLEMING MILLS, DIRECTOR

SUPREME COURT OF VIRGINIA



Office of the Executive Secretary 100 North Ninth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219-2334 (804) 786-6455 JUDICIAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY MICHAEL J. RIGGS, SR., DIRECTOR

JUDICIAL SERVICES
PAUL F. DELOSH, DIRECTOR

LEGAL RESEARCH
STEVEN L. DALLE MURA, DIRECTOR

LEGISLATIVE & PUBLIC RELATIONS ALISA W. PADDEN, DIRECTOR

Magistrate Services
Jonathan E. Green, Director

Contract Renewal Supreme Court of Virginia and Computing Systems Innovations (CSJ)

March 1, 2023
Addendum to Contract number IIOH2189

The contract number A082189 with the agreement of both parties will be extended for one additional year as covered on page 60 item number 16 which allows for five one-year periods.

Both parties agree that the same rates and prices listed in the original contract will remain the same for this extension period. All other terms and conditions or original contract will also remain in force for this extension.

The original contract ran from February 15,2008 through May 30, 2009. This one-year extension will go from June 1, 2023 through May 31, 2024.

This contract may be extended for an additional one-year period if agreed to by both parties at the end of this one-year period.

A copy of the signature page of the original contract is attached to this page.

In witness whereof, the parties have caused this Contract Addendum to be duly executed intending to be bound thereby.

Contract:	Contract Agency:
Computing Systems Innovation (CSI)	Supreme Court of Virginia
By: Henry Sal	By: KIRIH
Henry Sal Name:	Name: KME Z HADE
(print name)	(print name)
Title: President	Title: EXECUTZUE SECKETAL
Data: 3/10/2023	Date: 2-27-2023

JUNTUATEDIS ID: TO SUPPEMBE COUL OUR VILLATURE GOADASONAD

113

Palatitisa di penerana da ang inggapaga

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STANDARU CUNTRACI

Contract Number: A082189

This contract entered into this 14 day of February 2008 by, Computing Systems Innovations (CSI).

791 Fiedment Wektiva Road, Apopta, FL. 12703 as hereinafter called the "Contractor" and Commonwealth of Virginia, Supreme Court of Virginia, Office of the Executive Secretary, DJIT, 100 North Minth Succet.

614 Floor, Richmond, VA. 23219 called the "Purchasing Agency."

WITNESSETH that the Contractor and the Purchasing Agency, in consideration of the mutual coverants, promises and agreements herein contained, agree as follows:

SCOPE OF CONTRACT: The Contractor shall provide the goods/services to the Putchasing Agency as set forth in the Contract Documents.

PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE: From February 15, 2008 through May 30, 2009: Contract may be extended to allow for completion of any work detailed in the statement of needs. The parties agree that TIMEIS OF THE ESSENCE regarding initial backfile reduction and all backfile reduction work as detailed in the statement of needs must be completed no later than June 13, 2008.

The confract documents shall consist of:

- (1) This signed form;
- (2) The following portions of the Request for Proposal dated November, 1, 2008:
 - (a) . The Statement of Hoeds,
 - (b) The General Terms and Conditions,
 - (c) The Special Terms and Conditions
 - (d) Addendum 1 dated November 20, 2008
 - (e) Revised Project Plan Schedule dated Fabruary 15, 2008
- (3) The Contractor response to the Initial RFP dated November 30, 2007 as modified by the contractor's BAFO dated January 7, 2007. Briefing options will be determined on a court by court basis by Daniel McBryde or Robin Isbell of the Supreme Court of Virginia's Department of Judicial Information Technology.

WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Contract to be duly executed intending to be bound the coy.

CONTRACTOR:

Ву:

7.

. 1 1/1

Titler

Note: This public body does not discriminate against falth-based organizations in accordance with the Code of Virginia, § 2.2-4343.1 or against a bidder or offeror because of race, religion, color, sex, national origin, age, disability, or any other basis prohibited by state law relating to discrimination in amployment.